## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RECORD AND RETURN TO: THE WIRBICKI LAW GROUP 27 E. MONROE STREET SUITE 1100 CHICAGO, IL 60603

Loan Number: 521045437 Servicing Number: 0022357800

Illinois Assignment of Mortgage



Doc#: 0726031113 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/17/2007 04:21 PM Pg: 1 of 2

H.MS0051 (05-02-94)

Shin 4/25/96

Space Above This Line	For Recording Data	
CORI ORATION ASSIGNMENT	OF REAL ESTATE MORTGA	AGE
FOR VALUE RECFY/F) the undersigned hereby gran	its, assigns and transfers to	
CAP INAN LLC		4 h
all the rights, title and interest of the undersigned in and to that	certain Real Estate Mortgage execute	а бу
RICHARD T. STOKES, A SINGLE MAN		
		,
to Option One Mortgage Corporation, A California Corporati	ion hose address is 3 Ada, Irvine, CA	92618
organized under the laws of THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, w		, page(s)
and recorded as Document No. Oba 8643102 on 1011312	Olling minors, accounting rand in	erein as:
, of County Records of Cook SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED H	TRE TO AND MADE A PART HER	EOF
Common Address: 15331 LEXINGTON AVE. HARVEY, IL	60 (263114	
		nd to become due thereon.
A.P.N.#: 29-17-116-015-0000  TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described by the said Record Re	Estate Mar as ge	id to occome and moreon,
with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Rea	OPTION ONE MORTGA	GE CORPORATION,
Dated: October 3, 2006	a California Corporation	_
	0	$\vec{\alpha}$
	Ву:	<u> </u>
	Jeramy Brown	, Assistant Secretary
This Instrument Prepared By: Option One Mortgage Corporati	on, A California Corporation Addr	ss: 3 Ada, Irvine, CA 92618
Dhona: (800\704_0800)		<u> </u>
0	Line For Acknowledgment]  SS:	
State of California, County of Orange On October 3, 2006		rsigned, a Natary Public
Jeramy B	rown Assistant Secretary	
in and for said state, personally appeared	notor; evidence) to be the person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are subscribed
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisf to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/	they executed the same in his/her/thei	r authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person	(s), or the entity upon penalt of which	the person(s) acteu, executed
the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.		
(Reserved for official seal)	$\searrow$	
o de la compansión de l	Signature	
	A. Delgado	
AND TOPO-CARONIA S	Name (typed or printed)	July 18, 2007
CARLLET, COUNTY B 10 / Carrier Devices J. Fry 18, 2007	My commision expires:	July 10, 2001
and the state of t		

Page 1 of 1

0726031113 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LOT 33 IN BLOCK 72 OF HARVEY A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS IN BOOK 41 OF PLATS PAGE 17.

Commonly Known as 15331 Lexington Ave., Harvey, IL 60426

Tax ID #29-17-116-015-0000

Doberty Of County Clark's Office